

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS SUMMARY OF BIDS Bid Opening 8/18/2020 10:00 AM				INDIGO DRIVE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT - PHASE III CONTRACT 2020-02 MOUNT LAUREL, NJ 2190700							
				<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>		RTW Construction Inc		Command Co. Inc.		South State Inc.	
						16 Old Red Lion Rd Southampton NJ 08088 P 609-859-4138 F 609-859-0087		1318 Antwerp Ave Egg Harbor City, NJ 08215 P 609-965-0399 F 609-965-0441		PO Box 68 Bridgeton, NJ 08302 P 856-451-5300 F 856-455-3461	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QNTY.	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
BASE BID											
1	8" CLDIP Water Main	570	LF	\$ 165.00	\$ 94,050.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 55,860.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 102,600.00
2	3/4" "K" Copper Water Service	420	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 18,060.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 42,000.00
3	3/4" Curb Stop and Box	16	UN	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,200.00
4	3/4" Corporation	16	UN	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 960.00
5	8"x 6" CLDIP Reducer	1	UN	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
6	8" 45-degree CLDIP Bend	4	UN	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,100.00
7	8" 22.5-degree CLDIP Bend	1	UN	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
8	8" 11.25-degree CLDIP Bend	1	UN	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 270.00
9	8" Gate Valve	2	UN	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5,800.00
10	8" Tapping Sleeve and Valve	1	UN	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
11	8" Sleeve Coupling	1	UN	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
12	8"x 8" CLDIP Tee	1	UN	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 460.00
13	8"x 6" CLDIP Reducing Tee	1	UN	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
14	Fire Hydrant, Complete	2	UN	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
15	Refurbish Type "B" Inlet, Complete	2	UN	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
16	Remove and Replace Handicapped Ramp, Complete	6	UN	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
17	2" Mill and Overlay	3,100	SY	\$ 26.00	\$ 80,600.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 49,600.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 83,700.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 49,600.00
TOTAL AMOUNT, BASE BID				\$ 252,250.00		\$ 187,809.00		\$ 216,520.00		\$265,740.00	

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS SUMMARY OF BIDS Bid Opening 8/18/2020 10:00 AM				INDIGO DRIVE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT - PHASE III CONTRACT 2020-02 MOUNT LAUREL, NJ 2190700							
				Pioneer Pipe Contractors		DSC Construcion Inc.		Crest General Construction		Mount Construction Co.	
				2682 Glassboro Crosskeys Sewell, NJ 08080 P 856-863-2280 F 856-863-2281		308 Lexington Ave Bayville, NJ 08721 P 732-904-5837 F 732-551-2806		880 Route 9 Little Egg Harbor, NJ 08087 P 609-698-2122 F 609-698-2422		PO Box 619 Berlin, NJ 08009 P 856-768-8893 F 856-753-1453	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QNTY.	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
BASE BID											
1	8" CLDIP Water Main	570	LF	\$ 191.00	\$ 108,870.00	\$ 262.00	\$ 149,340.00	\$ 299.00	\$ 170,430.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 128,250.00
2	3/4" "K" Copper Water Service	420	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 25,200.00
3	3/4" Curb Stop and Box	16	UN	\$ 900.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 242.00	\$ 3,872.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 12,000.00
4	3/4" Corporation	16	UN	\$ 900.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 2,432.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 12,000.00
5	8"x 6" CLDIP Reducer	1	UN	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
6	8" 45-degree CLDIP Bend	4	UN	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 378.00	\$ 1,512.00	\$ 363.00	\$ 1,452.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
7	8" 22.5-degree CLDIP Bend	1	UN	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 363.00	\$ 363.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
8	8" 11.25-degree CLDIP Bend	1	UN	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 363.00	\$ 363.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
9	8" Gate Valve	2	UN	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1,452.00	\$ 2,904.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
10	8" Tapping Sleeve and Valve	1	UN	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 9,040.00	\$ 9,040.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
11	8" Sleeve Coupling	1	UN	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 363.00	\$ 363.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
12	8"x 8" CLDIP Tee	1	UN	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 363.00	\$ 363.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
13	8"x 6" CLDIP Reducing Tee	1	UN	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 363.00	\$ 363.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
14	Fire Hydrant, Complete	2	UN	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 2,881.00	\$ 5,762.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
15	Refurbish Type "B" Inlet, Complete	2	UN	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,745.00	\$ 3,490.00	\$ 2,034.00	\$ 4,068.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
16	Remove and Replace Handicapped Ramp, Complete	6	UN	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 3,333.00	\$ 19,998.00	\$ 2,213.00	\$ 13,278.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
17	2" Mill and Overlay	3,100	SY	\$ 21.00	\$ 65,100.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 74,400.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 86,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 93,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT, BASE BID				\$	266,091.00	\$	288,000.00	\$	323,173.00	\$	\$349,950.00

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS SUMMARY OF BIDS Bid Opening 8/18/2020 10:00 AM				INDIGO DRIVE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT - PHASE III CONTRACT 2020-02 MOUNT LAUREL, NJ 2190700							
				Garrison Enterprises Inc.		Coastline Construction LLC		ConstructConnect		Charles Marandino	
				211 West Elmer Rd. Vbineland, NJ 08360 P 856-692-6696 F 856-692-1883		1959 Route 206 Southampton, NJ 08088 P 609-351-1542 F. 609-801-2777		30 Technology Parkway S Suite 100, Norcross GA 30092 P 800-364-2059 F 866-570-8187		PO Box 20 Milmay, NJ 08340 P 856-691-9963 F. 856-691-5195	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QNTY.	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
BASE BID											
1	8" CLDIP Water Main	570	LF	\$ 387.50	\$ 220,875.00						
2	3/4" "K" Copper Water Service	420	LF	\$ 58.00	\$ 24,360.00						
3	3/4" Curb Stop and Box	16	UN	\$ 170.00	\$ 2,720.00						
4	3/4" Corporation	16	UN	\$ 63.25	\$ 1,012.00						
5	8"x 6" CLDIP Reducer	1	UN	\$ 135.00	\$ 135.00						
6	8" 45-degree CLDIP Bend	4	UN	\$ 165.00	\$ 660.00						
7	8" 22.5-degree CLDIP Bend	1	UN	\$ 160.00	\$ 160.00						
8	8" 11.25-degree CLDIP Bend	1	UN	\$ 147.00	\$ 147.00						
9	8" Gate Valve	2	UN	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00						
10	8" Tapping Sleeve and Valve	1	UN	\$ 4,023.00	\$ 4,023.00						
11	8" Sleeve Coupling	1	UN	\$ 160.00	\$ 160.00						
12	8"x 8" CLDIP Tee	1	UN	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00						
13	8"x 6" CLDIP Reducing Tee	1	UN	\$ 291.00	\$ 291.00						
14	Fire Hydrant, Complete	2	UN	\$ 8,510.00	\$ 17,020.00						
15	Refurbish Type "B" Inlet, Complete	2	UN	\$ 2,345.00	\$ 4,690.00						
16	Remove and Replace Handicapped Ramp, Complete	6	UN	\$ 5,415.00	\$ 32,490.00						
17	2" Mill and Overlay	3,100	SY	\$ 25.85	\$ 80,135.00						
TOTAL AMOUNT, BASE BID				\$392,578.00		DID NOT BID		DID NOT BID		DID NOT BID	